
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:924
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
SUJLAM SUFLAM YOJANA
Thakor Shri Jagdish

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Sujlam Suflam Scheme in Gujarat was cleared by Central Water Commission;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the clearance from the partner States was taken by the Gujarat Government for this scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF WATER RESOURCES ( SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b) No Madam.

(c) & (d) Such status for unapproved project is not maintained by Ministry of Water Resources , Government of India.
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